8 | 0 5 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE\/ ‘ S \QNS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. :
@ | TEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 %AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE [WH APYD
PAR T REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' : T Str TCR.08-025037 o | He e
NUMBER REF
1426101 - | F | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426101 -2 F BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426101 -6 F| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
T-1426101 | F| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S R N A I A N - - 173
T-1426101-2 | F BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R A I A A - - .72
7-1426101-6 | F | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL i 1338700-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;o
T-1426101-7 | F - - SPARE PARTS KIT — - - I
SN Py ~ _ _ ~ ~ B B i} i} : 68
35 36
( \J) - | | | | | | 461264 PLATE, IDENTITICATION 167
D 21212120212 210172 SCREW. DRIVE 166
-] : : 165
CRIMF DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 956950 WASHER FLAT PRECISION T5 4
TERMINAL NAME: 1.25 WIRE TO BOARD CONN. CRIMP REC. TERMINAL - | | | | | | 31803 -0 SCR. SET, CUP POINT Mé X 6.0 163
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - | | | | \ \ 1 8023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 167
W‘RE 0.80 [.03| |NJ F 28‘26 AWG or O 08‘0 ‘gmmE - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2_|8032_5 SCR, SET, FLT PO‘NT M5 X E0.0 . 6‘
‘ : - | | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[ NSUL 0.85% [.033 NI F O0.50-1.00 [.020-.0239 [N] - | | | | | | 518000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 Y
| 40-1.90 [.055-.075 IN] S0 408-8327 —— - - T
TERMINAL  MOLEX SPECSHEET 63910-3700 qé;b FEED e IV, S N I A T N 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
o APPL SPEC _ _ 4,52 [.178 IN] ’ ’ S e e R R - - 155
-l 2121212z 180248 SCR.OBTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2 (&) (D) sesisa-o0 /A T i - T53
TERMINALS APPLILD -é’tf.j,’ LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) 2 — 1T - - 55
) : B : : 15
TL PN MFR PN e T e - - 55
1980 R - } RN 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X [0.0) | 49
- - - - - | - | - | - | - 13386 75-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
i . - . - | . | | . | 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
- - - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
- | | | | | | 690191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
WIRE ' CRIMP ' PIN PN & - - -

c ® = iigaiij HEEEEEEEEE 1338660-1  |RAM 44
St 3 NETGHT ' LENGTH LIN] - | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
PEAWG or 0. 12mm° 0.60-0.60 [.023-.025 IN] 6-304779-2 [.3300] - - | | | | | | 690124 WASHER, RAM (. 115) 147

PEAWG s 0.58-0.64 [.023-.025 IN] 6-354779-2 [ 33007 - - | | | | | | 7-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- | | | | | | 23241 | BALL, STEEL 140

2 0.56-0.61 [.022-.024 IN] 6-354779-4 [ 33107 ’

Ol or 0. 0omm B R T T R 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESS ON 139
. - | | | | | | 1320922 | DISC. ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- - | | | | | | 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
N _ - | | | | | | 224805 SPRING, COMPRESSI|ON 136
) - | | | | | | 690212- | POST, RAM 135
- - - - - - - - - 134
. 21212120212 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137

_ - | | | | | | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
] - | | | | | | 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 120
- | | | | | | 1633073-3  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
. - - - - - - - - - |28
-l 21212121012 1°2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B | | | | | 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123

q ;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHILY. - | - | | - | 590477-7 STRIPPER 177

/N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S L I T L O 1802571 Joek, SKT MY LAR M4 X 10.0 |2
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. ~lele el el 00072 [WAGHER, oFAG LOCK, REG W4 c0
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ~ vy e e ) 109047279 JOTRIPPER o
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S N NN I I BN B ) ) | 3
- -] - -] - 1338684 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | 7
ZSSCRIMP HETGHT IS SPECIFIC TO ORIGINAL CUSTOMER. - - - - - - - - - |6
B : : 5
e : : 4
B : : 3
- | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
N | | - | | 1320921 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
N - | | | | | | 462006 | FLOATING SHEAR . FRONT 9
| 22| 2 | | | |- [333228-7 |ANVIL 3
- - - - - - - - - |/
- - - - - - - - - 3
- | | | | | | 854772 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 2-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - - &4 | 2 2 2 | | | T-683453-0  |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
S e e R - - 83 - | | | | | | 455888 | SPACER . CRIMPER ;
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - | ~455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 187 222 bbb 1-633021-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE F |
A S e : : 2l -77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
B B R R - : 9 T, T, B e e o BT I T Tyco Electronics
— o Tyco Electronics ‘ .
B B B B B B B B B ' 78 DIMENS 1ONS | TOLERANCES UNLESS CH[-LOFTHOUSEog o rarr (shurg, TR TTIRSTOR0S
= - ‘ OTHERW I SE SPECIF IED: AFVD ATOCT2000 [name
- |-22278-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION I mn [N o L BACKEURST SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - - ERES | PLC il ) B
- - - - - - - - - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
; 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODRE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
] 8547692 |HOLDER, INS 14 T et = K 100719 (Cm 1426101 ,
S770-761-721-71 -6 -2 1 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION N : : ‘
NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SALE g g (T o R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



